For the week of
Sept 19, 2022

Monday Sept 19t Tuesday Sept 20" Wednesday Sept 21° Thursday Sept 22" Friday Sept 23™
i“g@ﬁ%;ﬁ;g@:": LCI Parent Council @ Football Game @ 7:00 at

SEFTEMBER 19-23 7:00 pm in the Large the U of L Field
Lecture Theater ’
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Monday Sept 26" Tuesday Sept 27" Wednesday Sept 28" Friday Sept 30*

Visiting International

. No School
Students trip to

National Day for Truth

Waterton & Reconciliation
LCI’s Orange Shirt Day
Monday Oct 3™ Tuesday Oct 4* Wednesday Oct 5t Thursday Oct 6% Friday Oct 7"
( )

Important Message of the Week!!! —

School Council Meeting
All parents are invited to join the School Council meeting taking 5 C H 0 0 L
place this Tuesday, September 20" at 7:00 pm. School Council

Meetings take place in the large lecture theater on the bottom l\\ co U N c I L
floor of the C wing (just around the corner from the library) 5\

School Council is a great place to get involved and hear about 9

some of the issues our school is facing, as well as the ways in Y
which we are best trying to manage those issues. There is always

an open invite to any parents who want to attend a School

\_ Council. Y
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1 5 SPIRIT WIEEK®,

SEPTEMBER 19-23

FHUHI Iﬂ :‘.:"nlv

DRESS UP ALL COMFY AND COZY TO START YOUR WEEK
DRESS THE SAME AS YOUR FRIEND/S OR AS A FAMOUS DUO

ADAM SANDLER WEDNESDAY
DRESS UP AS ADAM SANDLER OR HS MOVIE CHARACTERS

& THROWBACK THURSDAY

DRESS UP FROM THE 60'S,70'S,80°S OR 90'S!

GREEN TO GOLD FRIDAY

WEAR OUR SCHOOL COLOURS: GREEN AND GOLD!

Ram vs. Comets

Spirit Week This Week

The LCI leadership classes are hosting our first “School Spirit”
week. There will be some fun prizes and give-aways for
students. Who come dressed to impress each day.

We hope the kids get to have some fun dressing up with their
friends and putting together their costumes. We also hope that
the parents will help the kids out with “Adam Sandler
Wednesday”.

111 PLEASE NOTE !!!
Pajama Monday has been cancelled out of respect for Queen
Elizabeth Il and the national day of morning.

There is a big football game happening this Thursday at
the U of L community field. 7:00 pm Thursday

Rams & Clippers Corner

Tuesday September 20"
- JV Boys Volleyball Host W.R. Myers

Wednesday, September 21

Gr. X-Country Zones @ Nicolas Sheran

Grade 9 Boys Volleyball @ Chinook
Grade 9 Girls Volleyball @ Chinook
JV Girls Volleyball @ St. Mary’s
JV Boys Volleyball @ St. Mary’s

Thursday, September 22"

Saturday September 24
- Run for the Pumpkin @ Nicolas Sheran Park

- Rams Football host Raymond Comets at
the U of L Community Field @ 7:00 pm

Friday, September 23™

- Grade 9 Boys & Girls Volleyball Tournament @ Winston Churchill High School (two days)
- JV Boys & Girls Volleyball Tournament @ Chinook High School (two days)
- LClI Hosts the Green & Gold Tournament for the SV Boys & Girls Volleyball teams (two days)
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